

ANNOUNCEMENT

<u>August 5, 2019</u> For immediate release

Daubert Cromwell Laboratory Earns ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accreditation



Alsip, IL - Daubert Cromwell, a leading manufacturer of corrosion inhibitor (VCI) products for metalworking industries, announces that its Testing

Laboratory has attained ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accreditation. ISO/IEC 17025:2017 is the highest recognized quality standard in the world for calibration and testing laboratories. Accreditation means the lab consistently produces precise and accurate test data and has implemented a rigorous quality management system.

The scope of the accreditation covers 19 tests and properties relevant to Daubert Cromwell as a global manufacturer of VCI papers, films, and liquids. It is the only lab accredited to perform internationally recognized TL8135 and newly adopted NACE TM0208, in addition to the military's Mil-Std-3010.

Daubert Cromwell's lab accreditation project was led by Lab Manager Kristi Lanzo and Technical Services Director Dr. Jonathan Brekan.

President and CEO Martin J. Simpson commended them for their investment into attaining distinction as a certified testing lab for corrosion prevention products. "This is a credit to you and your team," he said. "Achieving this certification will prove to customers and competitors that we operate a world class VCI lab that deserves to be recognized for competency, high standards and product development."

Daubert Cromwell's lab in Alsip, IL, is the center for its Quality Control, Technical Service and R&D projects. Its demonstrated advancements in training, acquiring new analytical equipment and standardizing all laboratory procedures all contributed to earning this success.



"This will have a significant impact on our already strong reputation and standing within the VCI industry," Simpson added.

Daubert Cromwell is an ISO 9001:2015 company headquartered in Alsip, IL. Subsidiaries are located in Europe, Brazil, China and Mexico.

For more information, email <u>info@daubertcromwell.com</u>, call 800-535-3535 or +1-708-293-7750.

About Daubert Cromwell:

Daubert Cromwell is a global manufacturer of corrosion prevention packaging products. Since 1948, it has been the choice of automotive, heavy equipment, electronics, military, aerospace, and metal fabricators in the US and around the world. Based in Alsip, Illinois, USA, Daubert Cromwell has manufacturing operations, sales offices and qualified technicians wherever corrosion control expertise is required.